

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4771 OF 2022

Aliya Firoz Mulla ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shailesh Kantharia instructed by Ms. Asmitaa Bhoir for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for the State-Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 27 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 26 July 2023.
2. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)