

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4771 OF 2022

Aliya Firoz Mulla .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Government ....RESPONDENT  
Pleader And Ors

Ms. Asmitaa Bhoir for Petitioner

Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for State-Respondent No. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 7th May, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/06/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**